GLEBAL lor 20200811
MODEL

CB2802

CB2803

HIGH SPEED CYLINDER

BED INTERLOCK MACHINE

~ PARTS LIST



FF 5%

Ref. No.

CONTENTS
% 18

Description
ZRBEHEEE A Frame Components (—) —rn--mmmnnnnmn-rmmmmmmmmmmmmmnee

AREE A EEF A Frame Components () =--==sssmmmmmmnmmmmmmmmmmmennnna
L SEHEE f1HEE T (4 Thread Tension Mechanism (CT6500) ----------

SE SRR f 2 24 Thread Tension Mechanism (CT6200) -----——---
ESEARE f7E 8 224 Thread Tension Mechanism (CT4700) ----------
SE AL AR 2% 224 Thread Tension Mechanism (CT4600) ---------
BEE B ITET Bushing And Ol Seal —-—wwmemeeemememmmmemmeeemnes i
T EfEEAERE ZE 4 Lower Main Shaft Components —-----========-mme-==--=
_F#mE AR RE 44 Upper Main Shaft Components -------=-==-=====r--=-----
FTREEFERAZ {4 Needle Bar Mechanism -----------m-mmmmmmmmmemmmmmeee-
JERIISAFARE Z1E Presser Foot Mechanism —--—esesenmmmsemermmnmmmmeeeses
SR ERENHEHE Spreader Mechanism (CT6200/CT6500 Only) -------
S EREIEE#E Looper Mechanism .
HEFE B AMERE Feed Mechanism ------ e
TR AT EES) A Needle Guide And Feed Driving --------------
B M Lubrication Mechanism «—-------ee-eeemmmmmmmeemaeeees

66707 %528 Thread Stand MechaniSm —--—----—--ser=smmmmmmeewmmmmceeeee.

#EE T4 Supporting Board - e
T E M ACCESSOMES ~mmnnnmmmmmmmmmmmm et

BRITEHFIFR Gauge Parts List -----------mmmm oo




1. A4Be e 4| 452544 Frame Components (—)

33, #HEIRFIR Mode! FPlate List

k=% TR B FHHRIT,
MODEL PARTS NUM. MODEL PARTS NUM.
CT4600-40M 66473-1 CT6200-40M 664736
CT4600-48M 664732 CT6200-48M 66473-7
CT4600-56M 66473-3 CT6200-56M 66473-8
CT4700-56M 66473-4 CT6500-56M 66473-9
CT4700-64M 66473-5 CT6500-64M 66473-10




| A EEEL A EE L4 Frame Components (—)

FFa5%

Ref. No.

o0 ~J O Lh a0 D) —

YR HRAE

Parts No.
2200000101
SMC04281407D
2200000103
2200000104
22000001051
SMMO08502013A
2200000107
2200000108
22000001091
2200000110
2200000111
2200000112
SMC04281007D
2200000114
8MNO03200300A
2200000116
2200000117
2200000118
2200000119
SMC04280807A
2200000121
8MC04280507D
2200000123
2200001137
8MB04280910G
2200000126
2200000127
2200000128
2200000129
SMC04280807D
2100000244
8SMO5281017A
66473
66620
2200000135
2200000136
2200000137
SMM10603016A
2200000139
60480-14

% TH

Description
-#hZE Top Cover ----- _
12454 Screw
iiES Gasket

yiEE Oi] Window
F1,Z£ Plug (CT01051) HB--—-- -
148 Screw (CT0106 MR-1.25%20) -
1% Needle Cover -

mEF Gasket
F1.ZE Plug (CT01091) Ei@
T FERI#E Supporting Bar -
#:4% Hinge - -
JHE Gasket - -
98 4% Screw ---- . -
H&#A Hinge Pin -

R4 Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)
TFEAHIEE Side Cover ----
¥ Gasket - :
2% Rubber Cushion --
[5EE2 Dust Cover -
#1844 Screw (CT0120 M4-0.7%8) ---
¥&$ Latch Spring
§E#44% Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7%5)
FA$445 Close Hook
T Disc Washer
#%4% Stud (CTO125 M4-0.7+8. 5)
THEE Oif Reservolr -
S Gasket
458 Magnet -
JH Holder
L% Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7*8)
HES Seal
1247 Stud ;
B AUEEIR Model Plate(See Left Page) -----mem-mmmmmmmmmmmom
#p£T Rivet - - R

B94 Frame Unit -

FL2E Plug -

FLZE Plug
244 Serew (CT0138 M10-1.5%30)
FE {7 #5 Knock Pin ;

He 2=k LR Machine No. —

HARE
Amt.Req.

._.[\),;:_._.._.._.M..._._........._.,_.._.._..__.._.‘_a‘_.._..._.l\),_.,_.._.._.,_.._.M>_.,_._h.....,............_r_\.._.._‘._.'—‘._.
—_



2. ABEBAAHEZ M Frame Components(— )




2 ABEENIRE

52215
Ref. No.

EDD D S0 0 o v s Wy —

T B o e s
-— O ND DO 1 ON LA

O N S R N I R RV L BV I Tl et
585ES5288RURUREEEEBRIRRRER

*48
*49
50
51
52

Parts No.
2200000201
SMMO4281207A
2200000203
2200000204
2200000205
SMEN4280708A
22000001091
22000002081
2200000209
2200000210
8MC04280807D
2200000212
2200000213
2200000214
8MB04280807K
SMNQO4281000A
2200000217
2200000218
90ER040
2200000220
§MC04280507D
8MD04281408C
90ST0410
2200000224
§MC04281407D
2200000226
EMBO04283809E
2200000228
SMN04280400A
EMB04280605M
2200000231
2200000232
8MC04281007D
2200000234
8MEQ3200606A
8MB04280807K
SMAD4280307A
SMB04281007K
2200000121
2200000241
SMDO03200306A
2200000243
§MNO6400600A
22000002451
2200000246
2200000247
2200000248
2200000249
2200000250
8MBO3200405A
SMNQ4280500C

* FOR CT6500-064M

{# Frame Components (Z-)

EZI

Description

T4l 2 Cloth Plate --------------

PB4% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12) -

85882 Dust Cover -

Tl Z Lower Shaft Cover -----

st Gasket - -

#B%% Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7%7) --

FLZE Plug (CTO1091) HEL

#.3% Plug (CTO2081) FIA—mmmmmmrms

HET Gasket ---memm e

_bEfFE Rear Cover -

§B54% Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8)

$H#%2E 2 Needle Bar Protector

¥&5E Guide -

$+# 8 Needle Plate Seat -

845 Screw (CTO215 M4-0.7¥8) -

#8244 Screw (CT0216 M4-0.7%10) -

$£48 Push Buiton -=---------me-moo

S Spring .

EF30%8 E Ring -

yhES Oil Defender -- -

WE%% Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7*5) -

YEHE Stud (CT0222 M4-0.7%13.5) -~

Efr#E Knock Pin -

#:4% Hinge

B4k Screw (CT0225 M4-0.7*14)

“FEERTZ Front Cover

B2 Srud (CT0227 M4-0.7%38)

EREER Disk Washer

$2 4% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) -

#%Hs Stud (CT0230 M4-0.746)

§8EhIEAR Auxiliary Cloth Plate -

4B Washer ----<----r-—mmemmmsmmmsmmomo e

P244% Screw (CTO113 M5-0.8*10) -

483 Cloth Plate ------emmommmeee

1844 Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%6)

P& Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7*8) ---

#2458 Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3) -

§B4% Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%10) ---

&% Laich Spring

ek Thread Protect Plate -----——

§E 4% Screw {CT0242 M3-0.5%3) --

[E#5%58 = Thread Protect Plate

#2455 Screw (CT0244 M6B-1%6) -----——---

FLE Plp () e

FLIE Plug ——-nmmmemmmememmmrenmmeemnoena s

FLEE Plug

[5EEFE Dust Cover

#5i8 Guide --— -

$E - Defender

1244 Screw (FT0548 M3-0. 5*4) ---------

§74% Screw (CT1104 M4-0.7%6) -~-nnmmmemens



3. BHHEdR STRHEETEF (CTO500HH)
Thread Guide And Tension Components (For CT6500) b4




3 4t EARR PR E4H(CT6500/)) Thread Guide And Tension Components(For CT6500)

b5 A Yokl Hmk ¥ &’ HAAE
Ref No. Parts No. Descriplion Amt.Req.
1 2100001121 2R 7 SHELHENE Tension Nut ---—--nmrmmmmomommeses 5
2 2100001123 S Spring (Red) - - - e 3
3 2200000303 4% Bushing -------m---mmr s e - - 3
4 2100001131 PR Spring (SHI 13D Yellow) ---- - - 2
5 2200000305 TEEEFE Spring Seat -- e 5
6 2100001127 T EE Felt e mmmmemmmammmnSmmmmameoamTeessmTRSImmsssdmIToSsoTiMSoTSS 5
7 2100001126 78 A FESIME Tension DisC --rsrmremserossorosmnossss s rmmssss T N
8 2200000308000 e T 3
8-1 2200000308 A Stud - - 3
9 2200000305 REFR Spacer - - 5
10 2200000310 2405885 Release Wedge - - 1
11 2200000311 Wis Thread Guide --- - 5
12 2200000312 g2 Thread Guide —=-mmmsmmmommmmmoomemsm s emmmrmmmme e ---e 5
13 2200000313 2B 13 EE Tension Post Support |
14 aMC04280807D B 4% Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7#8) -~ 5
15 2210000317 e Thread Guide 1
16 GMBO04280R0TK #EE% Screw(CT0215 M4-0.7#8) ---mmmmmmmmees - 6
17 2200000317 M Thread Guide - - 1
18 2200000318 S Sprng -- 1
19 2200000319 RS &$R Thread Guide - i
20 2200000320 B 45 {5 BEMT Tension Control plate 1
21 EMDO3201106B #E#% Stud (CT0321 M_3—0.5*10) - - ]
22 2200000322 M8 Thread Guide - - 1
23 8MDO03200306A §Bk% Screw (CT0242 M3-0.5%3} - H
24 2200000324000 M8 Thread Guide -- - 1
24-1 2200000324 g Thread Guide - 1
25 2200000325 M2 Thread Guide - - - o ]
26 SMD03200606A et Serew (CTO326 M3-0.5%6) -- ]
2 2200000327 R A Thread Guide Pipe - 2
28 2100051100 M e T Thread Guide Pipe Clamp (SHI11O 2
29 2200000232 A58 Washer - 2
30 8MB04280807K $B4% Screw (CT0O215 M4-0.7#8) - 2
31 2200000331 M g2 Thread Guide Plate - - i
32 2210000326 i Thread Guide 1
33 2200000232 A Washer - 1
34 G0STM10 Efi#s Knock Pin - - 1
35 2200000335 BT Cooler Oil Tank - 1
36 2200000336 SEFTE Cooler On Tank Cover - 1
37 66800 R Oil Wick - 1
38 2200000338 A Wick Clamp -~ - 1
39 2200000339 EE W Felt - 1
40 2200000340 iz Thread Guide - - 1
41 8MEN3200506A wRL% Screw (CT0341 M 3-0.5%4.5) -mmmrmmmmmmmmmynmmmmmmnmsm e - 2
a2 2200000232 R Washer -- -~ - 1
43 2200000343 a4 Needle Thread Guide --- - 1
44 SMB04280807K 4% Screw (CT0215 M4-01.7+8) - 1
45 2200000345 M0 Thread Guide ---- - - - 1
44 SMEN42R0708A igEs Screw (CTO206 M4-0.7%7) 1
47 2200000347 PR &I A Thread Retainer Support 1
48 2200000348 $HimdzEsbl#R Thread Guide Plate «emsmmsmrmmmmmrressmsmmssssssmsmm e 1
49 2200000349 SHR T HIMEA Tension Control plate - e 1
50 2200000350 SHEEE Spring - 1
51 SMC03200807G $24% Stud (CTH351 M3-0.5%3) - - 1
52 2200000352000 s Thread Gunde e wemmmammmmmmmmnmammetmmmosmmn oo tnns 1
52-1 2200000352 M8 Thread Guide --— SR ]
83 2200000353 LS Thread Guide --— ]
54 2200000354 T b - — 1
55 2200000355 2 F73HIAg Tension Disc - - - 2
56 2200000356 cHEE Spring nimmme oo mm e nne mee - - 1
57 2200000357 ferr e 1
58 RMC04280507D 455 Screw (CT0122 MA-0.7#5) wommmeromeos A ——— 2
59 2200000359 ez 4 E Takeup Arm Protect ------r-mm-mm-res — ]
60 90SP0206 © BBSESM Soring PAn -wneemsememeomroerennr TS T e T 2
61 2200000361 P S . 2
62 2100001422 FEEE BUSRIRL < rmmoemmmememmmrmmnmome eSS S 2
63 220A0000363 gasm e Thread Tension Mechanism -----mre-—-sro=semm _ - 1
64 220A0000364 E255H Thread Tension Mechanism w--w--m--mmmmsemm=eess e rmanne 1
65 220A0000365 #2585 Thiead Tension MEChHRISI —esesmmmrwmsmmsmsmomsrmmmross s or oo 1




3, e HEAE B I (CT4700 )
Thread Guide And Tension Components (For CT4700)




3 S HIRE IR B AF(CT47008 ) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For CT4700)

P55t
Ref.No.

Ykl HRSIE %
Parts No. Description

2100001123 SRS Spring (Red) -
2200000303 F% Bushing
2100001131 FEEE Spring (SH1131 X Yellow)
2200000305 FEISEREE Spring Seat -
2100001127 EEB Felt
2100001126 78 7975488 Tension Disc
2200000308000 LRI Stud -
2200000308 R Stud -
2200000309 kg2 Spacer
2200000310 PAEE BN Release Wedge -
2200000311 ME2 Thread Guide -
2200000312 SEER Thread Guide
2200000313 3R FIHEHI4AEE Tension Post Support ----
&MC04280807D 8 4% Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8)
8MB04280807K WE£% Screw(CT0215 M4-0.7+8) -
2200000317 M2 Thread Guide
2200000318 583 Spring
2200000319 TSGR Thread Guide
2200000320 S8 3% #IRERS Tension Control plate
SMD032010068 $EE Stud (CTO321 M3-0.5%10)
2200000322 M4z Thread Guide
8MDO03200306A $EE% Serew (CT0242 M3-0.5%3) -
2200000324000 MER Thread Guide
2200000324 M5 Thread Guide
2200000325 58 Thread Guide
SMDO3200606A 854 Screw (CT0326 M3-0.5%6)
2200000327 M5 Thread Guide Pipe
2100051100 M EE I Thread Guide Pipe Clamp -
2200000232 R Washer
8MB04280807K % Screw (CTO215 M4-0.7*8) -
2200000331 M5 28 Thread Guide Plate
S0ST0410 FE{I#H Knock Pin
2200000335 {HFT Cooler Oil Tank
2200000336 FHERE Cooler Oil Tank Cover:
66800 i Ol Wick
2200000338 4 Wack Clamp -
2200000338 EEW Felt -
2200000340 M2 Thread Guide
SMED3200506A #4% Screw (CT034] M3-0.5%4.5)
2200000232 A Washer
2200000343 $145 B2 Needle Thread Guide
SMB04280807K ¥ 5% Screw (CT0215 M4-0,7+8) -
2200000345 M Ee Thread Guide
SMED4280708A 7 &% Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7+7) -
2200000347 2§ 17474 |%H B2 Thread Retainer Support
2200000348 $HERZEH IR Thread Guide
2200000349 §Hi5 17 %ImERR Tension Control plate
2200000350 GEE Spring
SMC03200807G W8 Sud ---- --
8MC04280507D 124 Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7%5) ---
2200000359 R E Takeup Arm Protect
S0SP0206 TR Spring Pin
2200000361 #5F Stud -
2000001122 E% Bushing -
220400003631 B2 40 Thread Tension Mechanism
22040000364 £2484E Thread Tension Mechanism

HAHIE
Amt.Req.

o b B PO RD e e e me e RO 1 LA — B B S S W 0O B N W W

b e e e b o = B e e et me

— e — R e RO



3. S EAR JIRREEF AT (CT6200/)
Thread Guide And Tension Components (For CT6200) Y




3 S+ BIAE TR E - (CT6200M3) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For CT6200)

Bt kERSR 7 HEfiREE
Ref.No.  Parts No. Description AmtReq.

t 2100001121 75 11 TR E8E Tension Nut 4
2 210001123 84 Spnng (Red) - 2
3 2200000303 #% Bushing - 2
4 2100001131 4% Spring (SH1131)(Yellow) 2
5 2200000305 SR Spring Seal 4
6 60311270700 HERE Fell - 4
7 6031126D700 2% 11354188 Tension Disc 8
B 2200000308000 $%25% Stud 2
81 2200000308 R Stud 2
9 2200000309 FRER Spacer 4
10 2200000310 BZ i vB 1K Release Wedge 1
11 2200000311 P28 Thread GUIde --eewersovrmmmmemsam o es semems oo om oo s T 1
12 2200000312 iy Thread Guide 4
13 2200000313 25 F73%4I4E B Tension Post Support |
14 SMC04280807D ¥E4% Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7#8) 5
is 2210000317 ML Thread Guide 1
16 8MB04280307K 848 Screw(CT0215 M4-0.7+8) 6
17 2200000317 M E: Thread Guide - 1
18 2200000318 M Spring 1
19 2200000319 B I7HIR Thread Guide 1
20 2200000320 S 0% AR Tension Contrel plate 1
2t SMD(3201106B 24 Stud (CT0321 M3-0.5%10) )
22 2200000322 M52 Thread Guide 1
23 EMDO03200306A 5% Screw (CT0242 M3-0.5%3) 1
24 2200000324000 MR Thread Guide 1
24-1 2200000324 M Thread Guide !
25 2200000325 L% Thread Guide }
26 8MDO03200606A 54 Screw (CT0326 M3-0.5%6) 1
27 2200000327 i e Thread Guide Pipe 2
28 2100051100 T Thread Guide PipeClamp (SHIT10) 2
29 2200000232 WMEREE Washer 2
30 SMB04280807K 154 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7*8) 2
31 2200000331 M 5R2E Thread Guide Plate 1
32 2210000326 MR Thread Guide 1
33 2200000232 A/ Washer 1
34 S0ST0410 SE{i#8 Knock Pin i
35 2200000335 T Cooter Qi Tank i
35 2200000336 FBFRE Cooler Oif Tunk Cover ]
37 66800 iR Ol Wick 1
38 2200000338 5 Wick Clamp 1
3% 2200000339 FE R Fell 1
40 2200000340 M8 Thread Gude 1
4] SMEQ3200506A #8254 Screw (CT0341 M3-0.5%4.5) 2
42 2200000232 A8 Washer }
43 2200000343 § #2803 4#8 Needle Thread Guide 1
44 8MB04280807K 8544 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.748) 1
45 2200000345 M2 Thread Guide - 1
46 SMEQ4280708A 4% Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7+7) |
47 2200000347 35 F7HEHIEE FE Thread Retainer Support - 1
48 2200000348 $HERFEHIR Thread Guide |
49 2200000349 & 587 % BEFR Tension Control plate ]
50 2200000350 TEeE Spring 1
51 8MC03200807G 4% Stud (CTO351 M3-0.5*8) !
52 2200000352000 e Thread Guide 1
52-1 2200000352 g Thread Guide 1
53 2200000353 M2 Thread Guide !
54 2200000354 2% Smud - - ]
55 2200000355 35 S48 Tension Disc —- 2
56 2200000356 TR Spring |
57 2200000357 HEFE Nut t
58 SMCO4280507D 4% Serew (CT0122 M4-0.7*5) 2
59 2200000359 PR RE Takeup Arm Protect - 1
60 S0SPO206 BEREEEY SPriNg PN wermesmmsmmomsmerroo s smsmm e oo e RS 2
61 2200000361 R Stud - 2
62 2100001122 E% Bushing 2
63 220400003632 #2424H Thread Tension Mechanism 1
64 22040000364 B2 Thread Tension Mechanism I
65 220A0000365 E2 4058 Thread Tension Mechanism ----—--ssr-sremmrrosormnmmoomnn e oo oo oo 1

-10-



3, TR IR E M (CT4600/)
Thread Guide And Tension Components (For CT4600)

o — /64
~
/ ) / / o h -
- /\>\//? % fa "\\‘
<} _ ?/ P 3029 271 L 27
i - i ~
?/ 34/;\_ \ L




3 321 BASE S FHRE T {4(CT4600) Thread Guide And Tension Components(For CT4600)

et PrRERTt % @ B AHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description AmtReq.
1 2100001121 ZE F1ERRE AR Tension Nut - 3
2 2100001123 THEE Spring (Red) 2
3 2200000303 EE Bushing - 2
4 2100001131 % Spring (SHI 131X Yellow) 2
5 2200000305 FEFEFE Spring Seat - 3
6 2100001127 £ Felt 3
7 2100001126 o F7£5 88 Tension Disc -~ 6
8 2200000308000 #24% Siud 2
B-1 2200000308 R4 Stud 2
9 2200000309 f&3® Spacer 3
10 2200000310 PSR Release Wedge H
H 2200000311 13 Thread Guide 3
12 2200000312 s Thread Guide 3
13 2200000313 22 P ikiiE B Tension Post Support 1
14 SMC04280807D #2454 Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7*8) -- 5
15 e mrnmmns -
16 8MBO4280807TK $%% Screw(CT0215 M4-0.7%8) - 2
17 2200000317 M Thread Guide i
18 2200000318 H% Spring 1
19 2200000319 EE RIS Thread Guide 1
20 2200000320 [Efs 44 EHE Tension Control plate 1
21 SMD03201006B ¥ERE Stud (CT0321 M3-0.5%10) )|
22 2200000322 53 Thread Guide 1
23 SMD03200306A 4% Screw (CT0242 M3-0.5%3) 1
24 2200000324000 i Thread Guide 1
24-1 2200000324 M52 Thread Guide 1
25 2200000325 Mg Thread Guide 1
26 SMDO3200606A ¥ &% Screw (CT0326 M3-0.5%6) 1
27 2200000327 i e Thread Guide Pipe 2
28 2100051100 iM%z Thread Guide Pipe Clamp 2
29 2200000232 ] Washer 2
30 8MB04280807K 555 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7+8) 2
31 2200000331 M E20 Thread Guide Plate 1
2 -
a3 J——— menn -
34 90STO41C TEfI$8 Knock Pin 1
35 2200000335 #57 Cooler Oil Tank i
36 2200000336 #B#F 2 Cooler Oit Tank Cover 1
37 66800 HER Ol Wick ]
38 2200000338 #2538 Wick Clamp |
39 2200000339 FEW Felt |
40 2200000340 22 Thread Guide l
41 SME03200506A #24% Screw (CT0341 M3-0.5%4.5) 2
42 2200000232 EEE Washer |
43 2200000343 £}+55 BMHS Needle Thread Guide 1
44 8MB04280807K #R4% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8} 1
45 2200000345 s 42 Thread Guide 1
44 SMEQ4280708A 5% Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7%7) - ]
47 2200000347 B8 P HR & Threud Retainer Support 1
48 2200000348 SHatadiR Thiead Guide - 1
49 2200000349 $F55 $7%I MEAR Tension Controt plate 1
50 2200000350 8% Spring i
51 8MCD3200807G ¥4 Srud ]
87 meae e -
53 O
54 e -
55 O
56 e [N -
87 e mmeemems -
58 &MC04280507D ek Screw (CTO122 M4-0.7%35) 2
59 2200000359 B ® Takeup A:m Protect t
60 90SP0206 TS Spring Pin 2
61 2200000361 [k T, SIS 1
62 2100001122 FE Bushing 1
63 220400003632 g212468 Thread Tension Mecharism 1
64 220A0000364 £24048 Thread Tension Mechanism - !

-12-



4 g8 ERymET Bushing And Seal




4 g Byl Bushing And Seal

FFa5t Pk R EZE BHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.
1 2210000401 #h# Bushing -- 1
2 2200000402 % Bushing 1
3 2200000403 B8 Bushing --------me--rmmmmmmmsmmnmmeenmmmmes e oo 1
4 2200000404 wE O1l Seal - 2
*5 2200000405 4ififE Bushing 1
*6 2200000406 w3 Oil Seal 1
*7 2210000408 #ifif Bushing 1
*8 2200000408 #fi48 Bushing |
9 2200000409 48 Bushing 1
10 2200000410 #f185 Bushing 1
11 2200000411 #hA} Bushing 1
12 2200000412 #ifH Bushing 1
13 2200000413 fif/# Bushing 1
14 2200000414 #f4% Bushing 1
15 2200000415 #l#8 Bushing - 1
16 2200000416 #if#H Bushing 1
17 2200000417 88 Bushing 1
18 22000002451 FLZE Plug (H£8) 2
19 2200000419 #hi#8] Bushing 1
20 2200000420 #ii#8 Bushing 1
21 2200000421 HI$RES Graduation Bushing ]
**22 2200000422 FLZE Plug 1

* - CT6200 ,CT6500 A For CT6200,CT6500

% . CT4600,CT4700 A For CT4600,CT4700



5 T EELFERE =4 Lower Main Shaft Components




5. F EhEAERE 24 Lower Main Shaft Components

) e L) B e — B o e e LAY —

P55k YRR % TH
Ref.No. Parts No. Description
1 2200000501 R Belt Pully —---cvmmmmmemsommoememmmmmn oo momnoom oo oo
2 BMNOB400800C ¥4 Screw (CTOS02 M6-1%8)-rmmmmcmemr ]
3 SMNO6400600A, 42as Serew (CT0244 MB-1#6)-------mm-m- --
4 90BB2552154 SR Ball Bearing -----ee-----romemssermmmmmmssnss e oo s oeon oo
5 2200000505 BT R Timeing Pulley —-----ormmmmmmmmemmommmonesmm oo moo e
6 S0BB2047144 FERREHAE Ball Bearing -------re------wsmwmsmmemmommmssremsmsosneoooosooos
7 2200000507 S —— T
8 2200000508 BEAEL WOITN --mmmmnmmmmmemmmmmmmmmmmmmemsommomsemsm e oo sasme oo oo
9 2200000509 TEHTEE Balance Weight —-----mmseremsmmormmommaemmmoceecooe e moene e
10 8MB04280807K #1855 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7#8)--mmmmmmmmmemmmmmmmmmmmmmmsmrmmnooomaees
1 90BRB2042122 FIBFEAFK Ball Bearing —-------se-----=mem-mmmsemommooommosossesooooooooo
12 2200000512 i Crank Shaft ----ese-mmmmmmmmmmemnnemeee -
13 8MNO6400500A $245: Serew (CTO244 Mb-1#5)ommemrmmmmmeomemescrememmemeemcmemeeoecs
14 90SPO206 O
15 2200000515 - - e
16 2200000516 S
17 66801 IR Ol Wick --mm-mmvmmmmmeee- et e e
18 66800 I Ol WICK —mmrswmrmmmmmememmmammmmms s oo ma s oo e
T S ———
T ——
.5 e it
22 2200000522 4 Looper Thread Takeup Cam -------sesrrmmmmeneeaes -
23 8MHO05320400A 844 Screw (CT0523 M5-0.8-4)
24 2200000524000 4 [E] A Thread Guide Seat --------
24-1 2200000524 B EHT Thread Guide Sear ----------srormmmmsmmmmrmomneems -
25 SMEB03200506K R4k Screw (CT0525 M3-0.5%5)--—=--mmmmeveemmmmmsmmomommemonce o eee
26 SMB03200606K B4k Screw  (CT1207 M3-0.5%6)---—---=m--m-mmemmmmomommommmamerm e oo
27 2200000527 4 Thread Guide -----ssms----n-mmmessmmmomme
28 2200000528 3848 Thread Guide - U ——
25 8MB75180505A 1%4% Screw (CTS0218 M2. 5 TR ) SO
30 2200000530000 FEHE BIaCKEl -----weemmmmmmmmmmmmmmssmmmsosmmmoooooemommoosnsoooosessooooos
30-1 2200000530 FRE BIACKEL —--rmnnwmmermmmmmsmmmmmmmmmsmsomammmnoosoommomm oo oo oo
3 8MN04280400A P55 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)---vmemmmmmmemmmm o rmemem oo oo
32 8MN06403500B B &k Screw (CT0532 M6-1#3.5)--wrrmmmmmmemm- -
33 BMADB400510A $2IHE Nut (CT0533 M6-1#5)emmmmrmommeme oo emeee
34 2200000534 PBEE SPIING —---newemmmmmmmmmmmmsmesmommseemomooeesososserosooooaosoossos
35 RMEQ3200606A 845 Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%6) e
36 90ST0308 E#E Pin ----evemmmomee- - -
37 2200000537 1-F - B T (R -
38 2200000538 TFEATHB COMAT < rremnmmmmmmmmmeemmmmoms oo mmmommeoommocmomoeemesnooo oo
39 2200000539 B4 Thread GuUide —----enmmmmmesmmmmmmsmsmeesasmmnnme oo ocano oo
40 2100000223 G- T I S -
41 2200000541 (EB T SIOPPEE ---mnmemmmmmmsanmmmm e s e o o
42 8MB04280807K 1%k Screw (CTO215 M4-0.7%8)-- - -
43 2200000543 IEENE StOpper -----—--ssmmmmmmemmmmnan S
44 2200000544 N St
45 8MB03200810R B2%% Screw (CT0545 M3-0.548)-rommrrmesanram e semmccnrmm oo
46 2200000546 T S
47 2200000547 T ——
48 8MNO06401100C BEEL Screw (CTO548 MGB-1F11)mmmmmmoeemmmeonnmm s om oo nooones
49 SMNO6400800A 18245 Screw (CT0549 MB-1#8)--mmmmommmesmmmmmmnonmsmcmem e
50 2200000550 S
51 220A0000551 FEGEBE COllar ASM. —---mrsmmemmmmmmmmsssmmmomomm oo
-16-

— e e mad B o e B e ke e e e e N e e e b ket e Nt e e e e e DD e



6. FEhELFEEEZ=A4 Upper Main Shaft Components




6. I BhELFHRE ZE 4 Upper Main Shaft Components

o5k
Ref. No.

NN R 0 R R0 =D 0e N H W

L LI LY R B B B B B
b = OO 60 -1 Lh &

(8]
LS

*34
*35
36
#4377
38
39
40
41
42

i T

Parts No.
2200000601
KMN06400800C
SMNO6400600A
2200000604
90BB2047144
2200000606
2200000607
2200000608
2200000609
2200000610
2200000509
8MB04280807K
2210000613
90SCR150
90BB1535115
EMNO6400500A
2200000617
SMNO8401600E
2200000619
8MB95301407K
8MB85241006K
2200000622
8MB03200806K
2200000624
SMMO6401610A
SMMO5321009A
2200000627
2200000628
2200000629
2200000630
90SWO050
8MMO05321400A
2200000633
2210000634
8MB85240806K
8MBR5240607K
SMN06401100C
EMNO6400800A
2100001404
66800
2210000636

% &
Description

F#3 Handwheel ---------

4845 Screw (CT0502 M6-1%8) —--meremmav

1845 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)
filiETE Cover

HILEHAK Ball Bearing -
LA EGE JOINL ~-rnmmemmmmmmmmmeernneemeen

a9 27 Timeing Belt

T B ER Timeing Pulley -

dif) Shaft =e-------mem---memv

e T p—

574 Balance Weight --------e-eeomeo
B 4% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7#8) —-----n--

phi#d Crank Shaft -

CHedmAI41EE C Ring

Bk gl K Ball Bearing

1844 Screw (CT0513 M6-1*5)

#h - Rubber Seat ----—-mmm-sememmmmmmmmoene

BB 4% Screw (CTO618 M8B- 1*16)

iEfS Connecting Rod -

44 Screw (CT0620 M4.5-0.75%14) -

1244 Screw (CT0621 M3.5-0.6*10)

E A E# Orient Guide ----

§85% Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5*8) - -
EAA Ball Lever --------mm---ss-mnnemsrmmeees

B2 44 Screw (CT062S M6-1*16)

§E#% Screw (CT0626 M5-0.8%10) --------

B Washer --------nnmmrmrmmmmmmmmesoo o

FE¥8 Spacer -—------—--- N -

i Shaft - S

7K Bracket ------

e BAE Spring Washer

§E5% Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14) —-----

$H45 825548 Thread Take-up

HEAMEREE R AT Thread Take-up ---------

§24% Screw (CT0635 M3.5-0.6%8)

4% Screw (CT0637 M3.5-0.6#6) -—-----

§8 4% Screw (CT0548 M6-1*11)

8245 Screw (CT0549 M6-1*8)

FL2E Plug (SH1404) -

L N G111l ———

ZXER Ol Sleeve --

* . CT6200,CT6500 A For CT6200,CT6500 Only
** . CT4600,CT4700 A1 For CT4600,CT4700 Only

-18-



7. $HEEARRG =4 Needle Bar Components

14, B4 Balance Weight

TSR CT4600 CT4700
needte clamp CT6200 CT6500
4.0 2210000716
4.8 2210000716
5.6 2200000714 2200000714
6.4 2200000714
7. $tEERIER  Needle Clamp
$TEETRE CT4600 CT4700
needte clamp CT6200 CT6200
4.0 S220NC00400
4.8 S220NC00480
5.6 5220NC00561 5220NC00561
6.4 5220NC00641
11, $HRAREEDIR Needle Plate
$TaRETEE CT4600 CT4700
thread plate CT&200 CT&ES00
4.0 S220TPO0400
4.8 S220TP00480
56 5220TP00561 S220TP00561
6.4 S220TP00641
8. ¥EtHEIIR Needle Req.
£135% CT4600 CT47/700
UY128GAS CT6200 CT6500
e
Amt.Req. e 3

_19...




7. 4B AERE 254 Needle Bar Components

FF 5%

Ref. No.

*
NN e 0 RO g0 AN

Lo L L0 o B B B b D D
GI B — O D 00 -1 O\ Lh b

YIRS

Parts No.
2200000701
8MB85240607K
2200000703
2200000704
2210000705
8MB95301107K

8SH32440300A
2200000710
8SF36400706C
2100000403
8MMO05321209A
2200000716
8MB04280807K
2210000720
90NBOZ1113
2210000724
66800
2200000722
2210000727
8MB04281607A
2200000725
2200000726
8MC04280807D
2100001539
2200000729
66800
2200000731
2200000732
90SP0206

S

Description

$1#% Needle Bar -
4% Screw (CT0637 M3.5-0.6%6)

s 4 Thread Guide -
P Washer -
$TPEEREISE Needle Bar Clamp (F0705‘
fE &% Screw (CTO706 M4.5-0.75%11) -----
£457 Needle clamp (See Left Page)
£} Needle --(UYX128GAS70/10 See Left Page)
$E5% Screw (SHO465 1/8"-44%2.5) --------
iE 48 Thread Guide

£+ Needle Plate (See Left Page)
#E4% Screw (CT0712 9/64"-40%7)

FLEE Plug

Zif75E Balance Weight
4% Screw (FT0524 M5-0.8%12)

£/ Washer

#8454 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) —--
SEAE Connecting Rod
FigHiAR Needle Bearing
gh4%#8 Rod Pin ----

4 Oil Wick -

¥E# Shide Block -

¥&38 GuideBlock

L% Screw (CT0724 M4-0.716)

¥y AHIREE Cooler Oil Tank Cover -
¥4 Cooler Oif Tank
BE 4% Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7*8)

JHEEETE Joint
WM& Oil Tube

iR Ol Wick --

ot WE AP Felt Seat -—-mnrer

EEHE Felt

SIS PR Spring Pin -

* - 056M,064M F For 056M,064M Only

HNHE
Amt.Req.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
&
3
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
]
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
]
1
]
I
1
2



R I |

_ -~
14, BigEEPIR Press Foot
RERIETER CT4600 CT4700
press foot CT6200 CT6500
4.0 5220PF00404
4.8 5220PF 00484
5.6 S220PF00564 | S220PF00564
6.4 S220PF00644
14 -A BRIEHEIIEER Press Foot Guide
RRETER CT4600 CT4700
press foot CT6200 CT6500
4.0 S220PF00401A
4.8 SP20PF00481A
5.6 S220PF00S61A[ S220PF00S61A
6.4 S220PF00641A|5220PF00641A

_21_




8 R L FERAE 4 Presser Foot Components

a5t

Ref No.

00 =1 Ch Lh Bt b —

— e e
-&LUJM-—-O\O

14-A
14-B
14-C
14-D
14-E
14-F
14-G
14-H
14-1
14-]
14-K
14-L
14-M
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Parts No.
2200000801
SMB05320509G
2200000803
2200000804
2200000805
8MBY5300808E
2200000807
8MB95301407K
2200000809
2200000810
2200000811
2200000812
8MH85240300A

5220PF00561B
5220PF0056C
5220PF0056D
5220PF0056E
5220PF00561F
5220PF00561G
BSE24560504A
5220PFQ0561
5220PF0056]
5220PFO056K
5221PF0056L
5220PFO056K
5220PF0356M
2200000816
2200000817
2200000818
2200000819
90SP0416
2200000821
2200000822
8MC95300606F
2200000824
2200000826
SMMOS5321409A
90ER030
2200000829
2200000830
2200000831
8MC06401008E
2200000833
2200000834
8MB85240607K
2200000836
8MK95301407A
2200000838
220A0000839
220A0000840

A i

Description

W ) SERE & Spring Regulator

#4245 Stud (CTOB0DZ M5-0.8%5) -momvmmmmmmmmmmsremoennas ; -

BB NUL -oommmmm o vsmmmmmmmmer omme

BEEE Spring —-----emmmere oo

R 8 8 4588 Presser Bar Clamp ------
#5i4% Screw (CT1038 M4.5-0.75%8) -

Y838 Guide Block -- .
5% Screw (CT0620 M4.5-0.75%

U p—

¥ Spring - N

FEFI#%E Presser Bar ------ -

fH i E Oil Separator

FREhER Stop Collar ----

%% Screw (CT0813 M3.5-0.6%3) --—-- -

PERAD Presser Foot(See Left Page)
MERTIE Presser Foot Guide -------
EHENMERPIE. Presser Foot Guide

BERHA Press Foot Arm

{B1Z Filter Cover -—--

{22 Flter Cover ---

289 Spring ------e--m-eee

R Spring

L Screw e .-

FESE Spring

S Pin -

Ty Nt —
4% Screw -

RE% Screw

HEFE Nut .

24 Spring e

SR LNk rmommmemommememnmmmeeees
HEHEHEH Safety Plate Holder -----------

SEAR Lever

THEESE Spring Pin -e----emeeenrmmmmmsemnoe o

3 Spring

ELIIR Collar -

BRES Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5.5)

#H Shaft -------

B Lever --------
#8454 Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8* 14)

EMZ0%R E Ring -

4284 Connecting Pin -

AR Link

HIE Lever -

#74% Screw (CTOB32 M6-1#9.5) —---mmmm--
IBEEE Lifter Afm ------remmmmmmmnn e

s5 H SRR Stopper -

PE&% Screw (CTD637 M3.5-0.6%6) ~~------

B84 Drive Arm

P IR
T S

E{TERER Collar Asm.-——wer-me-

SERTEBE Collar ASm-----nnnmremresmmemmsmmmees

B HE
Amt.Req.

._._b,[\)._._‘_-,_.._..._.._._._.._,_.._.Mm,_._._,_‘u._.._.;\)._._»—-._-m._.._..__._._.M.._.

[ T N e R P



0. HEATAREREEEE Spreader Mechanism

CT6200,6500 EH CT6200, CT6500 Only

_23_



0 LA 5 ER BN Spreader Mechanism
CT6200,6500 EH A CT6200,CT6500 Only

e
Ref No.

o O R o= o000~ AW —

[ O T NS B N T 0 o T B O R

)y S B

Parts No.
52208100560
2200000902
SMNO5320500E
O0NB222613
2200000905
90SCR220
SMB04280807K
2200000908
2200000909
2200000910
SMAO06400510A
2200000912
SMCI5300606F
2200000914
SMMO6401610A
2200000916
2200000017
SMNO6400600A
2200000919
2200000920
2200000921
2200000922
SMHB5240500A
2200000924
8MB04281207K
220A0000926
22040000927
66800

C

Description

SEEffRAS 75 Spreader

{58 Eccentric --
#2855 Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5)

& $t9hK Needle Bearing -

3#48 Connecting Rod

#AACH40ER C Ring

1@ 4% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) --

FAHE Washer -

gh4%5#4 Rod Pin -

FABE) Washer

B8 Nut (CTOS33 M6-1%5) -
{738 Collar -

%% Serew (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5.5) ----

BAPEHAN Lever
B2 4% Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16)

#ify Shaft --

E#2 Connecting Rod

$%4% Screw (C0244 M6-1%6)

EEFEES Rod Pin --

gl #d Crank Shaft
FF8 Washer

FE{7HE Collar ---
#ELS Serew (CT0923 M3.5-0.6%4.5)

{ERENRE Spreader Arm

1B 45 Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12)

EfrERAE Collar Asm.

E IR Collar Asm.

%R O1l Wick---- ——-

i et b B B bt b b R b bt e b B e e e b b e e e e [N e e



10. #E 5 57ERETE 4 Looper Driving Mechanism

Wy,

e e e e e e e e e

©-

]
~J

+
pYa)




10. 5555 S ER BN Looper Driving Mechanism

F %t
Ref No.

00 =~ O Lh B W N

oxooo-ac\u‘-n-wm-—-o\ooo-qc\m4;uaw~8\%3§53&§35§83§:553w5:5‘0

Parts No.
5220LL00560
SMBB5240605A
2200001003
SMBR5241006K
2200001005
2200001006
SMNO6400600A
2200001008
SMD03200306A
2100001505
2200001011
2200001012
2200001013
2200001014
SMB&5241106A
2200001016
66791
SMNO4280400A
2200001019
2200001020
2200001021
2200001022
2200001023
8MBO05323009B
2200001025
2200001026
2200001027
EMADS5320408A
2200001029
2200001030
8MNO5320500E
O0NB263013
2200001033
2200001034
8MB95301407K
2200001036
2200001037
8MC95300808E
2200001039
2100000328
2200001041
SMMO06401610A
2200001043
2200001044
2200001045
SMMO06401210C
220A0001047
220A0001048
220A0001049
220A0001050

% 18

Description

T AE##$T Looper -

#4% Screw (CT1002 M3.5-0.6%6)

Esa stz 1 ooper Holder -
§8 4% Screw (CT0621 M3.5-0.6*10)

0B Washer -----veee--mnns

#i#8 Bushing

$F %% Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)

58 Thread Guide

4% Screw (CT0242 M3-0.5%3)

yEE Oil Tube Joint -

EhEE Washer ——

¥23 Guide Block -

yE#H Shide block

Yy Slider Holder

4% Screw (CT1015 M3.5-0.6%11)

EAFE Washer
¥ Oil Tube

##% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7+4)

1EHE® T Thrust Plate

F1.2E Plug

ke 4EEBNHH Looper Drive Bar

Bi## Bushing ----

A2 Guide Bar --

¥4k Screw (CT1024 M5-0.8*30)

AR Washer ----

WP EAEES Adjusting Pin -

R $8 Spring Pin
H#EE Nut (CT1028 M5-0.8*4)

FLZE Plug

{R[ & Eccentric ----

PF4k Screw (CT0903 M3-0.8%5) -

#rgt#ha& Needle Bearing

SEFE Rod - -

$E#E#5 Connecting Rod
1245 Screw (CT0620 M4.5-0.75*%14)

#m B Oil Splasher -

A Orient Guide -----
iR 4% Screw (CT1038 M4.5-0.75*%8)

fh#E Lever ---

FLZE Plug —

#EENET Rocker Arm

5§ 4% Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16)

1F %43 Thrust Washer -

1 HE#h& Thrust Bearing

o S

1244 Screw (CT1046 M6-1*12)

e coEEEhEhiE [ooper Drive Bar Asm.

dh44E Lever Asm ------—-

#8240 Connecting Rod Asm ------

sE 4 Connecting Rod Asm
26-

BfHE
Amt.Req.

,._.....-....._.M..-M:g._‘._a._.._.a'_\;._a._.,p._..__........_-._.M._,A_MH._-HH__A._._HH_.._-._._AH._-._‘(\Q_J._.._..._......._.



11. RS EERE Feed Control Driving SN




1 1. EFSEAHERE Feed Control Driving

e
Ref.No.

B O ED N oS v 0w bW -

R ol ol i T o B - B VS SR LR FL R VS B WS R U R L B US R LI S 6 R SO 0 T N T Y T NG T NG T N T N
DWW W I b W= OO~ h bW — OWoo =N B — O

Yol #mait

Parts No.
2200001101
8MNO/400600A
2200001103
8MNO4280600C
2200001105
2200001106
90NB252910
2200001108
8MNO05320500E
2200001110
2200001111
2200001112
2200001113
2200001114
2200001115
8MB04280G807TK
2200001117
SMMO04281207A
2200001119
2200001120
2200001121
2200001122
2200001123
900R 160
2200001125
2200001126
90ST0410
2200001128
2200001129
90SP0206
900R120
2200001132
2200001133
8MH04280400A
2200001135
BMEQ3200606A
2200001137
2200001138
2200001139
BMEQ4281408A
2200001141
2200001142
2200001025
J0SW050
8MMO5320809A
8MB064011080Q
2200001147
66800
220A0001149
220A0001150

#Z T
Description
A LEVET ~mrmemeemmmemmmmmmasusm oo mmmmeme e n s e e
B4k Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)
BEAEEA RO PN ~em-mmmmmeeememmmmmoeemmm e escmnaneae

$2 4% Screw (CT1104 M4-0.7%6)
AR Rod ----mmmmeemmmmmmmooss e e

CHEEmHIEE C Ring -wr--w--mmmmemmme e

#E&1#l 3 Needle Bearing

{R.[ 4 Eccentric —

BEE% Screw (CTO03 MS-0.8%5) aurmrmmmememmmmememosemememmecemcsscn

B Rod -

HiF24H Rod Pin —--—-e-

FH2Z Link

R Link —-oeeeoeeemeeee

#7588 Lever Pin

# & Washer -
184% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)

#H Lever

#E5% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7*12)

& JE Bracket

B B Guide -

S Spring

SEEEE MY Pin

#il# Bushing -

OFZHIER O Ring ----ommmmsssesmmmmceeee

7HEf Ol Seal

7= BT Shaft

HiR4E Pin ----

B TSERTRR Link

5 (@RS Nut

FIFEER Spring Pin ---

OFiHiER O Ring

FEEFIFEIR Stud -

1-Eh$8 Stopper Pin -

1E 4% Screw (CT1134 M4-0.7%4)

Z AR EEE: Knob

$E4% Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%6)

L2 8B Disc Washer -

EENEHIUR Lever

ZEENHIEEH Regulator Plate -

BE 44 Screw (CT1140 M4-0.7%14)

FRZR Spacer
1FERER Stopper

AR Washer ------- -

TR BB Spring Washer

$E 4k Screw (CT1145 M5-0.8%8)

% Stud (CT1146 M4.5-0.75¥11)

HEIE Nut

bt A 1) AT G —

ihi4R5E Lever Asm.

e[ #m#H Eccentric Asm.-sev----

-08-

— et et et e b b et ke [ B R et b el med kel bl e ke e ped e b e ek ke e B e e e — b — — — - = LA T



12, S BI2 A EREIHERE Needle Guide Dog Driving

34, ERERITTIR MAIN FEED DOG 35. BlsasRSsSER DIFF. FEED DOG
ES-.3iE CT4600 CT6200 SIS CT4600 CT6200
MAIN FEED DOG [CT4700 CT6500 DIFF. FEED DOG {CcT4700 CT6500
40 4.8 36 S220F D00560 40 48 56 S5220DF 00560
6.4 S5220F D00640 6.4 S220DF 00640

29



12 3E 4B A e BEEIHERE Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving

Fras
Ref.No.

R I = T R g

AR LD A B R R DR WL W LWL WL LW
\ooo-.:oxmnww——-ooooqc\m.p.um~o$§353§832853335355:

*50
*5]
52
53
54
35
56

iy S

Parts No.
2200001201
RMNO05320500E
2200001203
SMB03201006A
2200001205
5220NGO0560
BMB03200606K
2200001208
2200001209
5220NG00561
2200001211
SMB85240806K
2200001027
2200001214
SMEQ2160404A
2200001216
2200001217
90SP0312
2200001219
2200001220
8MB85240605K
SMNO03200300A

8MNO4280600A

2200001224
8MB05321809K
2200001226
2200001227
BMNOGA00600A
2200001229
2200001230
2200001231
2200001232
2200001233

2200001236
8MB04281007K
2200001238
2200001239
66800
2200001241
8MN03200400C
2200001243
2200001244
2200001245
2200001246
66802
2200001248
SMNO6400500A
5220NGO0562
2200001251
220A0001252
2200000232
220A0001254
220A0001255
220A0001256

% T

Description
sESHREN™MEE Eccentric Cam
#E4% Screw (CTO903 MS-0.8%3) -
HLHREhEA Lever — —
1855 Screw (CT1204 M3-0.5%10) -
B $1EE Needle Guide Holder ----- B}
AT S8 Needle Guide ---- .
#E 4k Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5*6) --
s eHERED S Lever - -
S EE Needle Guide Holder - .
%3441+ 35 Needle Guide - -
FREh S Stopper
iE ik Screw (CT0635 M3.5-0.6%8) --
ESESH Spring Pin
PESR Presser ------—--- ;

§B%4 Screw (CT1215 M2-0.4%4) ---

X $E A Disc Spring -~

R ER Cam -

1--Bh$8 Stopper Pin —-—----—

2 | &% Drive Pin

8495 523 Slide Guide
245 Screw (CT1221 M3.5-0.6%6) --

#EE% Screw (CT1222 M2-0.4%3.7) -

#24% Screw (CT1223 M4-0.7%6) -

B link -ememmeeee

4k Screw (CT1225 M5-0.8*17.8) -

SRR Pin ommmoommmmmoeme e

TR EE Guide --

884 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)

e ER Slide Block

IS ENERENEE Feed Dog Scat

B2 g ERBEE Feed Dog Seal

s2ATiE EATEE Locator Key -

¥848 Slide Block -----r---m-m-

¥ i&7E8 Main Feed Dog(See Left Page) -
B2 47 1S Diff Feed Dog(See Left Page)

51 S {334 Guide Block

#g4% Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7*10) ---

Hit8 Link

HHSE Pin -

ihig Oil Wick ---

EIF4H Pin -

#EH% Screw (CT1242 M3-0.5%4) ~--oommee

FLE Plug -

49§ Shaft SRR

#3144 Slide Block

di3#l Crank Shaft ---------

wHfE Ol Wick -

E7IE Collar ---

{244 Screw (CT0513 M6-1*5) -
#5132 Needle Guide —----—-----

%38 $HE Needle Guide Holder -

41784 Collar Asm. -

EE Washer

P AR EAE Slide Guide Asm. -

SPE Y Slide Guide Asm.

$7E 1R 94H Slide Block Asm. -------
* For heavy weight material -30-

Wi A&



#t Lubrication System

13. e %

&

\

SN




13,91 4% Lubrication System

FF ook
Ref No,

izt Bl
Parts No.
2210001301
EMC04280507D
2210001304
2210001354
SMINGO4280400A
2210001352
2210001353
2210001311
2210001310
SMM04284007B
2200003311
SMBU4281207K
2200001313
2100001521
2200001315
2200001316
2200001317
2200001318
66792
2210001322
66790
2100001536
2200001324

2200001327
2200001328
2100001535
2200001330
2200001331
2200001332
2200001333
2200001334
EMBO428080TK
2100001533
2100001534
2200001338
8MC04280507D
2100000320
2200001341
BMNO4Z80400A
EMMO06401610A
2200001344
SMAUGI00510A
2200001346
2200001347
2200001348
2200001349
BMNO6400600A
8MBO3200506K
2200001352
2200001353
2200001354
2200001355
2200001356
2200001357
2200001358
SMMO42830076
2210061305
2210001303
2200001025
S0SWOS0
B8MADS320408A
2200001 365
2200001366

Description

B

#

8% Oil Receiver

¥25% Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7*5)

M hE Nezzle

BFiiEs Cover

¥B5E Screw (CT0229 M40.7%4)

i Shaft

Fii0E Cover

FLEZE Plup

it Oil Tube :

2% Screw (CT1310 M4-0.7%40)

1 Oil Filter Cover

BRE% Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7#12)

Offzith™® O Ring

iEREE Ont Filer

AR 25 HETE Onl Filter Joint

30% Filter Screen Clamp

#B#E Filter Screen

4 ¥E Felr

& Oil Tube

PR EREE Nozzle

% Oil Tube

P Laich Spring

HEFAE Indicator

FHEHEEE Onf Tube Joint

HE Oil Tube

HHEEESE Ol Tube Joint

PR Y Nozzle

TR Indicator Support

HE Ol Tube

& Ol Tube

HE Oil Tube

¥E&% Screw (CT0215 Ma-0.7%8)

SRHE Sud

B8 Washer

SR Swd

¥BEE Screw {CT0122 M4-0.7%5) —~-

ORZiHEE O Ring

85 Worm Gear

#REE Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)

4Rk Screw (CT0625 M6-1*16)

B Oil Tube

SRS Nut (CTO333 M6-1%5)

I iR Nozzle

W& Separate

HhHE I O Tube Holder

dET Ot Gavge

45 Screw (CT0O244 M6-1#5)

4245 Screw {CTO525 M3-0.5%5)

A Pump Seal

@ F Pump Body

#488F Ouiside Rotor

P88 -F Inside Rotor

BRI Rotor Case

iy Shatt

3 Cover

#845 Screw (CT1359 M4-0.7*30)

i Oil Pipe
MR LubricantGuidihg Block

EAHE Washer

FEEEMEE Spring Washer

$748 Nut (CT1028 M3-(.8%4)

HhE O Tube

#h#8 Oil Mesh
-32.

HAF
AmtReq.

t
7
i
!
1
!
|
1
i
2
l
3
1
|
1
1
l
t
;

O I e

N T T S N e NG S N



14. 66707 $#Z8 Thread Stand

R
JENN S
AR
2
RIS

RISRREN

S
St
LSRRI
AR
NN NN
RSN

4y . » -,
RN
AN LA Y,
! (l.a.l-f(.lfﬂu J

!

12
8
&

M
R
o IR A
PN

5
e
O

B

_33_



14.66707 #x4E Thread Stand

FF8E  YIRmTT
Parts No.

Ref No.

MR MO B
NN EE X SR Giorm— S Yoo AW

Ly L B B D DD
'-‘CD‘-DDU*—-JO\LAEE)

667051
667052
667053
667054
667055
667056
667057
667058
667059
6670510
6670511
6670512
6670513
6670514
6670515
6670516
6670517
667061
6670519
6670520
6670521
6670522
6670523
6670524
6670525
6670526
6670527
6670528
6670529
6670530
6670531

% 1H

Description

FE4E Rod Cup
bt Upper Thread Stand Rod

1#UE Joint
T#¥ Lower Thread Stand Rod
$AFE Washer

§2E Nut -
£:0H Bracket

¥2%% Screw ----

HEME Nut
4% Screw

e Am

08 Bracket
e tE Thread Guide

#=8% Spoo) Set for SH6005

fgagdh Spool Pin

(8 Spool Retaining Fig -

FEMEE Seat

A Spooi Set Bracket

SESEEAE Spring Washer -
PEHE Nut

L8 Thread Guide --
HAEEE Spool Set Bracket ----

et Clamp

WEEL Screw -

FESESE Spring Washer ---
B20E Nut

#45 Support Rod
5% Screw ---

AdE#L Wood Screw
42 Thread Guide -—

BiHE
Amt.Req.

S L S N TR T R U O O R O R e e I - R O R i et I e e



15, #EE T4 Supporting Board




15.8&8 M4 Supporting Board

Frask YrrHma
Ref No. Parts No.
I 2200001501
2 8MB06404609S

R
3 66943
4 2200001504
5 90SWO70

6 8MAOG400510A
7 8MBO06406507B

17 668111
PNARE
3 66943

8 8MB06401607TM
9 8SC79187827B
10 2200001510

11 2200001511

12 2200001512

13 e

14 8SA79180613A
15 2200001515

16 8WR03131706A
18 66811-2

%18

Description

RS Belt Cover

#E&% Screw (CT1502 M6-1%46)

= 12 Rubber Cushion
$ARE Washer

PSS #AME Spring Washer
1#EIE Nut (CT0533 M6-1*5)

1E#% Bolt (CT1507 M6-1%65)

b #E 84K Supporting Board

HEMER Rubber Cushion

P Stud (CT1508 M6-1*16)

% B % Bolt (CT1509 5/16"-18*78)

B Washer

#BT2 Rubber Washer

HIEAHMR Supporting Board

#24E Nut (CT1514 5/16"-18%6)

R Belt Cover
AEST Wood Screw

4y 0B Supporting Board

HiHE
Amt.Req.

[

et P w00 I

— LA = DO N e 00 B I



\a\\\\\.ﬂw

1]

TN et
__:_::::::.:
:.:.__::_:::_.

16. TH
B R B Accesseries

~37-




16. T H M4+ Accesseries

7 3t

Ref No.

YRt
Parts No.
66700

66695

66840
2100001521
66720

66846

66721

66722

66715

66636

66637

66612

66613

66690
66725-10
66665

66666

66639

66667
2200001620
2200001621
2200001622
gMC06401008E
8SB36400810E
8SA36400406A
8MB03200405A
2200000228
66857

66858

66451

66831
220A0001632
66620
CT6300-1-97-2

CT62E0-2-03-5

FT6202-6-95-12

Description
PEAR%H Pedel Complete

40 Chain Set --——---- —

TR I%S Threading Bar
1R%EZE Ol Filter -

# =} Oil Funnel

[fEE & Mechine Cover ----

HEF Otler - —

¥ Silicon Oil
% Oil Container

7NAIRF Spanner 3MM ---

AT Spanner AMM
Mgit{kF Wrench 10MM

BRI T Wrench 7/8MM

B Tweezer )
5 F3$t Retainer Needle

E#8-F Screw Driver (Large) -

F1#+ Screw Driver (Medium)

7~ F Spanner 1.5MM

/INEE-F Screw Driver (Small) ---

% H#8 Safety Plate Support
¢ H #8248 Safety Plate Holder ---

2 [ £% Safety Plate
#2454 Screw (CT0832 M6-1#9.5)

#84% Screw (CT1624 9/64"-40*7.7)

$RIE Nut (CT1625 9/64"-40%4)
BEA% Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4) -

S48 Washer

7 3fE Fabric Guide (L) -
#7345 Fabric Guide (R)

HE#K Paster

I,E,ii% Tools Bag
F H4$8HH Safety Plate Asm.

nn',gi'ﬁlh £ Guarautee -----
FE (4} Parts List

f#H FHERHEHE User Manuel

%% F- Safety Instruction -----



10000N022S | 09S009N0Z2G | 095007110226 | 09500150226 | Tr900IN0S2S |1¥9€0400225 | 0¥9IE00 40225 | £¥SE044022C £¥9€041022S| ¥'O
1000DN0CSS | 09S009N022S | 095007110226 | 09500180225 | 19S00IN022S |T¥9E0400225 | 9r980a 4022C £96£04d02e6 |£95E0d10225| 9'C
100ON0CZS | 09500IN0ESS | 095007110225 § 0950071S022S | 08¥00INOZES |179£041022S | DIE0T 022G |E8YED 40225 | £8YE0410226 8t
10009N02SS | 095000N022S | 095007110226 | 09500180225 | 00¥00INO22S | 179€0400225 | 0¥9E04022S | £05E0 4d022C £0¥£041022S| 0'v | £0LD
BEg s I I AN A A 242 =N S it X3 31\ 519P0N
apinG aypaay | 3G apaay |uadoo) Jano7 [Jadooy Jaddn|duoy apaay| Bop paay fop paay W50 3004 tayoid 100uy] : =
440 UIo 43553 q
s
3404 UIY
£0vvid
o
v
T9G00ON0Z2S |09S00DN022S 0950077022S [0950015022S | T¥900IN0CSS | 07S0040022S | 0900030228 |4¥900440228 | 14900410228 v'9
19G00ON022S | 09S000N0225 09500170226 109500750225 | 195000N022G | 09500400225 | 09500040225 | ¥9500440225 19500410226 9'G
195009N022S |09S009N022S | 0950017022S [095007S022S | 08¥00ING22S | 09500400225 | 09500046226 ¥8v0044022S [08¥00410¢28 | 8'Y
19SLOON0SCS | 09G009N022S | 095007170225 09500150225 | 00FOOINR2S | 09500310225 | 095000 40228 P0¥004d022G | 00¥00d1022S ¢ O'y | 001D
FEF s U 2 N AT Ei¥ BoXER LRI (F7F] s 1)\ 12PN
3pinG ajpaaN {apinb ajpaay | Jadoo) Jako7 [4adoo) Jaddp|duoypy apaay| Bop pasy fop paay WSO 1004 fa1oid 100uy] =
330 U0} NEISENE
> B E
S}d0g VIO
00vv1D

ISTT S1dvd 39NvD 10



19C00ONDZ2S | 09G00DN0226 | 095007170226 10950071S022C | 19G000N022S | 09S11400226 | 09611440225 | 095114d02S | 095TId10e2S | §'Q
196000N0225 1069C000N022S | 095007170225 (095007150225 | 08¥00INO22S | 09ST140622S | 09511140228 | 08¥114d0eS | 08Y11d102<S | B'Y
19CG009N022S | 095000N0228 | 0950071710228 |09506715022S | 007D0IN022S | 09511400225 | 09STIA 40225 | 00¥114d02eS | Cov1TdL0ees | 'y | 1-1i1]
SES 1wl 6 O W Bi5 BEogEE $Ex (e 42 2\ S13PCH
apinG ajpaay | 308 apaaN |uadooy ano [43dooy Jaddn|duod ajpaan| O0p pesy | Bop paay | WSY 3004 Jaymd o044 =
341 UIOW 4355344
B
53404 Uloy
1-11vvid
i
<
|
19G009NDZ2G | 09S00OND22S | 09500110225 1095007150228 | T¥900IN022S | 0¥911300225 | 0¥90004022S | 179004d02eS § E¥911dL02CS | $'9
19G00DNO22S | 09G000N022S | 09500710226 (09500780225 | 19G00IN022S | 09611400226 § 09500040225 | 195004d02eS | £9611d10eS | 9'G
19C00ONO22G | 09S00ON022S | 09500770225 |095001S022G | 08¥00INOZ2S | 09511400225 | 09500040225 | 08700340225 | E8FTIdL0CCS | B'Y
19G009N022S | 09S00ONOZ2S | 095007110225 (09500710225 | 00¥00IN0Z2S | 09GT1400225 | 09500040225 | 007004d022S | £0¥11d10225 | 'Y | 0-T11]
BE¥ EEdE (RS OW OB M| GE W HT B3 BB RIEE REE A A3 71\ 120K
apinG aypaay | apind aypasy |uadoo) uano |wedooy Jaddniduop  ajpasN Bop pasas | Bop paay WSt 3004 |ajoyd 39004y] =
43 UIOY 43553
HE‘% ‘Twm %
Y
S3.404 UIOW
0-11vv1]

LSITT Sidavd 3IBNVD 17



19G00DN022S | 095009N0225 | 09500110226 (095007150228 | T#900IN02ES | 0F9E140022G | 1791040228 | 179€14d0225 | 179E1d1022E | §'9
198009N022G | 09S009N0CCS | 69500 T10ceS 09500750226 | 19G00IND22S | 09SET140022S | T9SETT 0226 | 196£1.3d0226 | 196E1dL0CeS | 9'G
19C009N022S |09C00ON0226G | 095001710225 (095007150225 | 08%00IN022G | 09GE1400S2S | 19GETT 40226 | 08ET14d0CE |08YEIdL0C2S | B'Y
19C000N0225 | 09C000N022S | 09500710225 (09500150225 | 00¥00IN022G | 09GE140022S | T9GETT 40228 | 00¥£13d022E | 00¥EIdL022S | Q'Y {1-E11)
i 7 lswid (b6 B O Lo Wy Bz B EEE LR ] s 5)1aP0W
apinb 3jpaay | oG aypaaN |uadooy wano |Madoo) Jaddn|dwoy  3jpaaN Bop paay Bop pasy Wso 1004 |33od 3004Y] g =
3410 UIoly 4355344 "
YE
51404 UIDY
[-€1vvl)
19G000N022S |095009N022S | 095007716225 (09500150225 | 1¥900IN022S | 0¥90030022S | 0¥900040226 | T#9€14d0226 |v¥9E1dL022S | 'O
19G00ON022S | 09S00ON022S | 09500710226 (09500150228 | 19500IN022S | 095004010226 | 09500040226 §195€13d0225 | ¥95E1d1022S | G
19CO0ON0Z2S | 095000N022S | 096001710225 |095007150225 | 08700IN022S | 095004010225 | 09500040225 | 08¥ET1450226G | ¥8VEIdL022S | B'Y
195009N022G |09S00ON0Z2G | 096001710228 095007180226 | 00700IN022S | 99500400225 | 095000 4022S | 00¥E14d022S FOvEIdL02eS: Oy 0-F11]
) 7 igwiE |68 B WL 65 BHT Bis BRRER BRI o8] iz 51900
apinG ajpaay | apmb apaaN |aadooy Jamo [Medoo) Jadda [duv  paaN Bop paas | Bop paay WSO 3004 |ay0d 300Y} mw =
3310 J35534d i
B &
53404 UIDW
0-€1vvld

1SI77 SL1dvd 39NvY 13

L
¥



o] LA A MBLFAE Sy L0

19G009ND2S

09G00IN0CES

095007110225

0950071502c6

1#9003IN0S2S

2¥92v 410225

2952¥040¢eS

1792y 440228

2¥92¥d1022s

7’9

19GC0ONOeS

(9S00DN0C2S

096007110225

095007180225

19G00IN0EES

2962¥ 410228

29527140225

1962¥ 440225

2962y di0ees

9'C |2¥13

3 L7
3G aypaaN

o i
apinb a)paay

B 8 H L
43d00) Jano

o B T
Jadooy uaddp

Bl
dwop  ajpaaN

BoxiE
Bop paay
331

Bo®E
Dop pasy

5k
WSO 1004
435Sy

ks
ay0d 3904y]

22\ S1990H
=

[
53404 UIO

2y vv13

19G008ND2ES

095009N0C2S

09500711025

08G007150225

17900IN0CCG

0¥900410226

0¥90084022S

1¥9€14d0ceS

179£1d10226

7’9

196009N0CCS

03G00IN0CCS

09500770225

0950018025

19G000N0C2S

09500400225

09500040225

19GET4d022S

196€1d102S

96

T19G009NCCS

09G009N02ES

0956007110226

0956007150226

087003NGCCS

09500400225

09S000 40225

087€14d0ceS

08v€1d10ccS

8

196009N0ccS

09SCOONOCSS

09500711025

095007180225

00¥003N0C2S

0956040eeS

0950600 40cS

00¥E€14d022S

00¥E1d10e6

0y |-E1Ld

HE¥
apinG aypaan

il
3pinb appaay

G5 & % 1
43000) Jano

B & ¥ T
Jadoo) 4addp

818
duo)y  3ypady

CRET
Bop paay
3410

Boe®X
Bop paay

R
WSO 3004
435534

L

3101d 3004y}

S19p0K
&

Y&
S1404 UIDW

EE

1SI Stdvd 39NvD '3

A ANA N

|
U
-
t



CTZE{4HEEE INDEX

VIR ReT H WM HEAuAR Ve B pY HUAER YRR K et B@AER
Parts No. Group Ref. No. Amt.Req. Parts No. Group Ref, No. AmtReq. Parts No. Group Ref No. AmtReq.
66200 16 33 l 66792 13 19 i 2200000108 1 8 I
66473 1 33 1 66800 3 37 1 22000001091 ] 9 |
66612 16 12 I 66800 5 18 1 22000001091 2 7 5
66613 16 13 1 66800 6 41 1 2200000110 1 10 4
66620 1 34 5 66800 7 21 l 2200000111 1 11 1
66636 16 10 | 66800 7 30 i 2200000112 1 12 1
66637 16 11 1 66800 9 28 1 2200000114 1 14 1
66639 16 18 1 66800 - 11 48 1 2200000116 | 16 1
666635 16 16 1 66800 12 40 1 2200000117 1 17 1
66666 16 17 ] 66801 ’ 5 17 3 2200000118 1 18 1
66667 16 19 1 66302 12 47 | - 2200000119 1 19 1
66690 16 14 1 66831 16 31 l 2200000121 I 21 l
66695 16 2 1 66840 16 3 l 2200000121 2 40 I
66700 16 1 i 66846 16 6 i 2200000123 I 23 1
667051 14 1 1 66857 16 28 1 2200000126 1 26 1
6670510 14 10 1 66858 16 29 1 2200000127 1 27 1
6670511 14 1l 1 66943 B 3 4 2200000128 1 28 1
6670512 14 12 | 2100000223 2 12 6 2200000129 1 29 1
6670513 14 13 1 2100000223 3 29 2 2200000135 1 a5 1
6670514 14 14 5 2100000223 3 33 1 2200000136 1 36 1
6670515 14 15 5 2100000223 3 42 1 2200000137 1 37 1
6670516 14 16 5 2100000223 5 40 1 2200000139 l 39 2
6670517 14 17 5 2100000223 12 53 2 2200000201 2 1 I
6670519 14 19 5 2100000244 1 3l ] 2200000203 2 3 1
667052 I4 2 i 2100000320 13 40 1 2200000204 2 4 i
6670520 14 20 5 2100000328 10 40 i 2200000205 2 5 1
6670521 14 21 | 2100000403 7 13 2 22000002081 2 g 1
6670522 14 22 i 2100001121 3 I 5 2200000209 2 9 1
6670523 14 23 4 2100001122 3 62 2 2200000210 2 10 i
6670524 14 24 4 2100001123 3 2 3 2200000212 2 12 1
6670525 14 25 4 2100001126 3 7 10 2200000213 2 13 1
6670526 14 26 4 2100001127 3 6 5 2200000214 2 14 l
6670527 14 27 1 2100001131 3 4 2 2200000217 2 17 I
6670528 14 28 l 2100001404 6 40 l 2200000218 2 18 I
6670529 14 29 1 2100001505 10 4] 1 2200000220 2 20 1
667053 14 3 1 2100001521 16 4 1 2200000224 2 24 1
6670530 14 30 i 2100001521 13 14 i 2200000226 2 26 1
6670531 14 3t 1 2100001533 13 36 3 2200000228 16 27 1
667054 14 4 1 2100001534 13 37 1G 2200000228 2 28 2
667055 14 35 2 2100001535 13 29 4 2200000231 2 31 1
667056 14 6 1 2100001536 13 23 10 2200000234 2 34 1
667057 14 7 1 2100001539 1 23 1 2200000241 2 4] 1
667058 14 8 3 2100001541 13 28 1 2200000243 2 43 |
667059 14 9 4 2100001541 13 32 | 22000002451 2 45 I
667061 14 18 1 2100001541 13 34 1 22000002451 4 18 t
66715 i6 9 1 2100051110 3 28 2 2200000246 2 46 1
66720 16 5 ] 2210000317 3 15 i 2200000247 2 47 2
66721 16 7 i 220000010t 1 | i 2200000248 2 43 t
66722 16 8 1 2200000103 1 3 1 2200000249 2 49 |
66725-10 6 15 5 2200000104 1 4 1 2200000250 2 50 i
66790 13 22 1 22000001051 1 5 1 2200000303 3 3 3
66791 10 17 1 2200000107 ) 7 1 2200000305 3 5 5

43



CTZE R INDEX

YRR M OFER EfHEE IR MO EiHE Lk SE Mo P4 EfIRE
Parts No. Group Rel. No. AmlReq. Parts No. Group Ref. No. Amt.Req. Parts No. Group Ref. No. AmtReq.
2200000308000 3 8 3 2200000419 4 19 1 2200000716 7 16 ]
2200000308 3 8-1 3 2200000420 4 20 I 2200000722 7 22 1
2200000309 3 9 5 2200000421 4 21 1 2200000725 7 25 1
2200000310 3 10 1 2200000422 4 22 I 2200000726 7 26 1
2200000311 3 11 S 2200000423 4 23 1 2200000729 7 29 |
2200000312 3 12 5 2200000501 5 I 1 2200000731 7 31 i
2200000313 3 13 i 2200000305 5 5 1 2200000732 7 32 |
2200000317 3 17 ] 2200000507 5 7 | 2200000801 8 1 |
2200000318 3 18 1 2200000508 5 8 | 2200000803 8 3 1
2200000319 3 19 1 2200000509 5 9 1 2200000804 8 4 i
2200000320 3 20 1 2200000509 6 1 1 2200000803 8 5 I
2200000322 3 22 1 2200000512 S 12 1 2200000807 8 7 i
2200000324000 3 24 1 2200000515 5 L5 l 2200000809 8 9 1
2200000324 3 24-1 ] 2200000516 5 16 1 2200000810 8 10 1
2200000325 3 25 | 2200000522 5 22 i 2200000811 8 11 I
2200000327 3 27 2 2200000524000 5 24 i 2200000812 8 12 1
2200000331 3 3] i 2200000524 5 24-1 1 2200000816 8 16 1
2200000335 3 35 1 2200000527 5 27 1 2200000817 8 17 }
2200000336 3 36 ] 2200000528 5 28 1 2200000818 8 18 1
2200000338 3 38 1 2200000530000 5 30 } 2200000819 8 19 1
2200000339 3 39 1 2200000530 5 30-1 1 2200000821 8 2] |
2200000340 3 40 1 2200000534 5 34 ! 2200000822 8 22 2
2200000343 3 43 ] 2200000537 5 37 1 2200000824 8 24 1
2200000345 3 45 1 2200000538 5 38 1 2200000826 8 26 i
2200000347 3 47 | 2200000539 5 39 | 2200000829 8 29 2
2200000348 3 48 1 2200000541 5 4] l 2200000830 8 30 H
2200000349 3 49 1 2200000543 5 43 | 2200000831 8 31 1
2200000350 3 50 I 2200000544 5 44 1 2200000833 8 KX 1
2200000352000 3 52 § 2200000546 5 46 1 2200000834 8§ 34 1
2200000352 3 52-1 1 2200000547 5 47 2 2200000836 g 36 ]
2200000353 3 53 | 2200000550 5 50 1 2200000838 g 38 1
2200000354 3 54 1 2200000601 6 ] 1 2200000902 g 2 1
2200000355 3 55 2 2200000604 6 4 1 2200000903 9 5 |
2200000356 3 56 1 2200000606 6 6 | 2200000908 9 8 |
2200000357 3 87 | 2200000607 6 7 | 2200000609 9 9 I
2200000359 3 56 ] 2200000608 6 & ] 2200000610 9 10 |
2200000361 3 6l 2 2200000609 6 9 | 2200000912 9 12 !
2200000402 4 2 1 2200000610 6 10 1 2200000014 9 14 H
2200000403 4 3 i 2200000617 6 17 i 2200000916 9 16 1
2200000404 4 4 2 2200000619 6 19 ] 2200000917 9 17 1
2200000405 4 5 1 2200000622 6 22 | 2200000919 i 19 1
2200000406 4 6 1 2200000624 6 24 1 2200000920 S 20 |
2200000408 4 8 | 2200000627 6 27 | 2200000921 9 2% 1
2200000409 4 9 | 2200000628 6 28 | 2200000922 9 22 1
2200000410 4 10 | 2200000629 6 29 1 2200000924 9 24 ]
2200000411 4 11 | 2200000630 6 30 ] 2200001003 10 3 ]
2200000412 4 12 1 2200000633 6 33 l 2200001005 10 5 |
2200000413 4 13 } 2200000701 7 I l 2200001006 0 6 ]
2200000414 4 14 1 2200000703 7 3 | 2200001008 10 8 1
2200000415 4 15 1 2200000704 7 4 1 2200001011 10 11 1
2200000416 4 16 1 2200000710 7 10 ] 2200001012 10 12 ]
2200000417 4 17 1 2200000714 7 14 | 2200004013 10 13 ]

A
-



CTE (%3 INDEX

izt #A it BEfiHs Yk e # et B{RE RS # e BuHE
Parts No. Group Ref. No. Amt.Req. Parts No. Group Ref. No. Amt.Req. Parts No. Group Ref. No. Amt.Req.
2200001014 10 14 1 2200001 141 il 41 2 2200001353 13 53 l
2200001016 10 16 ] 2200001142 Il 42 l 22000011354 13 54 2
2200001019 10 19 i 2200001147 |1 47 1 2200008355 13 55 2
2200001020 10 20 i 2200001201 12 ] ] 2200001356 13 56 1
2200001021 10 21 1 2200001203 12 3 1 2200001357 13 57 |
2200001022 10 22 | 2200001205 12 5 | 2200001358 i3 58 l
2200001023 10 23 l 2200001208 12 8 i 2200001365 13 65 1
2200001025 10 25 2 2200001209 12 9 1 2200001366 13 66 1
2200001025 11 43 | 2200001211 12 il 1 2200001501 15 1 |
2200001025 13 62 1 2200001214 12 14 1 2200001504 15 4 8
2200001026 10 26 1 2200001216 12 16 ¢ 2200001510 15 10 8
2200001027 10 27 | 2200001217 12 17 1 2200008511 15 i1l 4
2200001027 12 13 1 2200001219 12 19 | 2200001512 15 12 2
2200001029 10 29 2 2200001220 12 20 | 2200001515 15 15 1
2200001030 10 30 } 2200001224 12 24 1 3200001620 16 20 ]
2200001033 10 33 t 2200001226 12 26 1 2200001621 16 21 i
2200001034 10 34 l 2200001227 12 27 2 2200001622 6 22 1
2200001036 10 36 l 2200001‘229 12 29 1 220A0000363 3 63 1
2200001037 10 37 1 2200001230 12 30 1 220A0000364 3 64 |
2200001039 10 39 ! 2200001231 12 31 il 220A0000365 3 65 |
2200001041 10 4] | 2200001232 12 32 2 220A0000551 5 51 !
2200001043 10 43 3 2200001233 12 33 | 220A0000839 8 39 1
2200001044 t0 44 2 2200001236 12 36 ] 220A0000840 8 40 2
2200001045 10 45 ! 2200001238 12 38 1 22040000926 9 26 ]
2200001101 11 I l 2200001239 12 39 1 220A0000927 9 27 I
2200001103 11 3 1 2200001241 12 4] 1 220A0001047 10 47 1
2200001105 11 5 ! 2200001243 12 43 2 220A0001048 10 48 |
2200001106 11 6 2 2200001244 12 44 1 220A0001049 10 49 1
2200001108 11 8 1 2200001245 12 45 ] 22040001050 10 50 1
2200001110 11 10 1 2200001246 12 46 ] 220A0001 149 11 49 1
2200001111 11 11 2 2200001248 12 48 2 220A0001 150 11 50 ]
2200001112 1 12 t 2200001251 12 51 1 22040001252 12 52 2
2200001113 11 13 | 2200001311 13 11 ] 220A0001254 12 54 I
2200001114 11 14 | 2200001313 13 13 [ 220A0001255 12 54 l
2200001115 1 15 1 2200001315 13 15 | 220A0001256 2 56 l
2200001117 11 17 1 2200001316 13 16 1 220A0001632 16 32 i
2200001119 11 19 1 2200001317 i3 17 | 2210000317 3 15 1
2200001120 11 20 ! 2200001318 13 18 1 2210000326 3 32 1
2200001121 il 21 t 2200001323 13 23 10 2210000401 4 ] 1
22000011322 il 22 2 2200001324 13 24 ] 2210000408 4 7 1
2200001123 Ll 23 | 2200001327 13 27 t 2210000613 6 13 }
2200001125 11 25 | 2200001330 13 30 1 2210000634 6 34 t
2200001126 1 26 | 2200001331 13 31 | 2210000636 6 432 |
2200001128 11 28 1 2200001333 13 33 1 2210000705 7 5 |
2200001129 11 29 ! 2200001338 13 38 1 2210000720 7 18 !
2200001132 Il 32 i 2200001341 13 4] ; 2210000724 7 20 |
2200001133 L1 33 | 2200001344 13 44 i 2210000727 7 23 ]
2200001135 11 35 ] 2200001346 I3 46 | 2210001301 13 1 1
2200001137 | 24 1 2200001347 13 47 ] 2210001303 13 61 1
2200001137 tl 37 1 2200001348 i3 48 1 2210001304 13 3 |
2200001138 11 38 1 2200001349 13 49 1 2210001305 13 60 1
2200001139 11 39 i 2200001352 13 52 ] 2210001310 13 9 1



CTZE 43R INDEX

YRR # FFaE B AE rodsLERaR A rER BrAE RS 2l Y% HiGME
Parts No. Group Ref. Na. Amt.Req. Parts No. Group Ref. No. Amt.Req. Parts No. Group Ref No. AmiReq.
2210001311 13 8 1 8MB04281007K 2 39 2 AMDO03200606A 3 26 1
2210003322 13 21 1 8MBM281207K 9 25 2 8MD(3201106B 3 21 1
2210001352 13 6 1 aMB04281207K 13 2 3 sMD04281408C 2 22 2
2210001353 13 7 1 AMBO4281607A 7 24 2 SMEOQ2160404A 12 15 2
2210001354 13 4 1 SMB04283809E 2 27 1 SMEQ3200506A 3 41 2
5220LL00560 10 } | 8MB05320509G 8 2 2 8MEQ3200606A 2 35 3
5220NG00560 12 6 1 8MB05321809K 12 25 2 BMEQ3200606A 5 35 2
5220NGO0562 12 50 1 8MB053230098 10 24 H 8MEQ3200606A 11 36 1
5220PFO056A 8 14-A i 8MB06401108Q 11 46 H SMED4280708A 2 6 7
5220PFO0561B 8 14-B 2 SMB06401607M 15 8 4 EMEDN4280708A 3 46 1
5220PF0056C 8 14-C 1 8MBO6404606S 15 2 2 SMED4281408A 11 40 2
5220PF0056D 8 14-D | 8MBO6406507B 15 7 4 SMH4280400A 11 M 1
5220PFO056E 8 14-E 1 8MB75180505A 5 29 2 8MH05320400A 5 23 2
J220PFQ0561F 8 14-F 1 SMBRB5240605A 10 2 1 8MHB5240300A 8 13 2
5220PFO0561G6 8 14-G 1 gMBR5240605K 12 2} 1 8MHB5240500A 9 23 2
5220PF0056] 8 14-1 l 8MB85240607K 6 37 2 8MK95301407A 8 37 i
5220PF0056] 8 14-] i 8MB85240607K 7 2 1 SMMO04281207A 2 2 5
5220PFO056K 8 14-K 1 8MBg5240607K 8 35 2 SMMO4281207A 11 18 ]
S22LPFO956C 8 14-L 1 SMB85240806K 6 35 2 8MMO42830078 13 59 2
5220PF0356D 8 14-M 1 8MBB5240806K i2 12 3 EMMO42840078 13 10 2
522081.00560 9 | 1 2MBB5241006K 6 21 2 EMMO05320809A 11 45 1
EMAQ4280307A 2 38 2 8MBE8524 1006K 10 4 1 SMMO05321009A 6 26 1
8MAD5320408A 10 28 l 3MB85241106A 10 15 1 SMMO5321209A 7 15 1
8MAD05320408A 13 64 l 8MBY5300808E 8 6 1 8MMO5321409A 6 32 1
BMAD6400510A 5 33 1 8MB95301 107K 7 6 I BMMUO5321409A 8 21 1
BMAQ06400510A 9 11 i EMB95301407K 6 20 2 8MMO6401210A 10 46 2
EMAO6400510A 13 45 1 8MB95301407K 10 35 4 SMMO06401610A 13 43 2
SMAD64005 i 0A 15 6 4 $MB95301407K 8 8 2 EMMO06401610A 6 25 l
8MB03200405A 2 51 2 SMC03200807G 3 3l i EMMO6401610A 9 15 I
gMBO3200405A 16 26 2 8MC04280507D i 22 1 BMMO6401610A 10 42 1
8MBO3200506K 5 25 1 AMC04280507D 2 21 3 EMMORS020 3A i 6 4
SMBO3200506K 13 51 2 SMC04280507D 3 58 2 EMM 1 0603016A 1 35 4
SMBO3200606K 12 7 2 8MC042805G7D 13 39 2 SMN03200300A 12 22 1
SMB03200606K 5 26 1 8MIC04280507D 13 2 7 SMNO3200400C 12 12 1
8MBO03200806K 6 23 2 SMC04280807A ] 20 2 8MN04280400A 2 29 |
8MB03200810R 5 45 1 8MC04280807D 1 30 1 SMND4280400A 5 31 l
8MBO03201006A 12 4 2 BMC04280807D 2 11 4 SMNO04280400A 10 18 }
8MB04280605M 2 30 | 8MC04280807D 3 14 5 EMN04280400A 13 42 2
SMBO4280807K 2 15 2 8MC04280807D 7 27 2 8MMN04280400A 13 5 1
SMB04280807K 2 37 4 SMC04281007D 1 i3 2 SMN04280500C 2 52 1
SMBO4280807K 3 16 6 8MC04281007D 2 33 6 AMN04280600A 12 23 2
M B04280807K 3 30 2 SMC04281407D 1 2 11 SMN04280600C 1t 4 4
8MB04280807K 3 44 | 8MC04281407D 2 25 2 SMMN04281000A 2 16 1
8MB04280807K 5 10 2 8MC06401008E 8 n 1 EMNO5320500E 9 3 2
8MBO04280807K 5 42 2 SMC06401008E 6 23 2 SMND5320500E 10 31 l
8MB04280807K 6 12 2 BMC85240705A 8 15 i SMN05320500E 11 g 2
SMB(4280807K 7 17 | 8MC95300606F g 23 4 8MNQO5320500F 12 2 2
EMBO4280RNTK 9 7 ! SMCO5300606F 9 13 2 BMNO6400500A 5 13 2
SMBO4280807K 11 16 2 8MC95300808E 10 38 2 EMNOB400500A 6 16 2
SMBO4280807K 13 35 1 8MD03200306A 2 42 2 SMNO6400500A 12 44 2
8MB04280910G 1 25 1 SMD03200306A 3 23 | BMNO6400600A 2 44 2
SMBO4281007K 12 37 2 SMD03200306A 10 9 | SMNO6400600A 5 3 5



izl =t
Parts No.

SMNOG400600A
EMN06400600A
EMN06400600A
SMNO6400600A
SMN06400600A
SMNO6400600A
EMNO6400800A
SMNO06400800A
SMIN08400800C
SMNO6400800C
8MN06401 100C
8MNO6401100C
EMN06403500B
EMNO8401 600E
85A36400406A
85A79180613A
8SB36400810E
85C79187827B
BSE24560504A
8SF36400706C
8SH32440300A
8SM95281017A
BWF03131706A
90BBI535115
90BB2042122
0BB2047144
90BB2047144
S0BB2552154
90ER030
S0ERO40
S0NBO81113
Q0NB222613
SONB252010
QONB263013
900R120
900R 160
90SCR150
90SCR220
90SP0206
S0SP(206
B0SPO206
S0SP0206
90SPO3i2
90SP(M416
90SPO4 16
S0STO308
90STO410
90STO410
STO410
S0SW0s0
0SWO30
S0SW050

H R BRuAR
Group Ref. No. Amt.Req.

— — —
el J-Q¥e]

Lo s U = B N = (R e

IR

‘_'—'n._.

L= - - V. I - S W - )

18
ki
3
2
28
50
49
39
2
2
48
38
32
18
23
14
24
9
14-H
12

2
2
9
5
2
1
1
1
3
I
]
[
1
2
1
8
1
4
2
2
4
1
5
2
l
1
2
1
2
1
1
|
2
|
|
1
|
I
2
3
2
I
I
1
1
1
2
]
|
|
]
1

R
Parts No.

CTZFE A= INDEX

H o FR BRAUAR
Group Ref. No. Amt.Req.

YR
Parts No.

M OFY% RvAE
Group Ref. No. Ami.Req.



